

SC No. -325-2023
State Vs. Vikrant & Ors.
FIR No.536/2022
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s :323/341/506/509/308B/149/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004838

24.08.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Mahraj Tyagi, counsel for all the accused.
All accused are present on bail except accused Ramesh Kumar.

An application seeking exemption on behalf of the accused Ramesh Kumar has been filed stating that he has been deputed in the arrangement of G-20 Summit.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

Notice issued to SI Shankar Lal received back with the report served. No adverse order is being passed against him as most of the police officials have been assigned the duty of arrangement of G-20 Summit.

Re-list the matter for **26.10.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
24.08.2023 (Kk)