

27 SC No. 325-2023
STATE Vs. VIKRANT & Ors.
FIR No. 536/2022
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 323/341/506/509/304B/149/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004838-2023

20.12.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused Vikrant, Raj Rani, Ramesh Kumar,
Ankita Mathur and Kritika are present on bail.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for the complainant.
IO ASI Bidyanand.

Counsel for the accused persons is stated to be not
available today due to ill-health.

It is submitted that settlement talks are going on
between the parties as there are cross FIRs.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of
charge and further proceedings on **13.03.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.12.2023 (hg)