

11 SC No. 325-2023
STATE Vs. VIKRANT & ORS.
FIR No. 536/2022
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 323/341/506/509/308B/149/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004838-2023

26.04.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Maharaj Tyagi, counsel for all accused persons.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for the complainant.
All accused persons are present on bail.
IO ASI Bidyanand in person.

Arguments heard on the point of charge on behalf of
all the parties.

Re-list the matter for clarifications, if any/orders on
charge on **30.05.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.04.2024