

15 SC 325/2023 STATE Vs. VIKRANT 536 /2022 (Baba Haridas Nagar)

23.08.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Kunal Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
All accused persons are present on bail with
counsel.

Charge interms of order on charge, framed against
all the accused persons, to which they all pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Put up for PE on **28.10.2024**. Let remaining
witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1,2,12 & 13 in the list of
witnesses be summoned through IO for NDOH. Also issue
summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case
property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.08.2024