

24 SC 325/2023 STATE Vs. VIKRANT 536/2022 (Baba
Haridas Nagar)
18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
All accused persons are present on bail with counsel
Sh. Pramod Singh.

PW-1 Sh. Ajit Singh is present. He is partly
examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred
for want of copy of CCTV footage available with the IO as the
pen drive available in the court file seems to have been corrupted
and could not be played. Let he be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up on RPE on **27.02.2025**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.
Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.12.2024