

15 SC 325/2023
STATE Vs. VIKRANT
536/2022 (Baba Haridas Nagar)

27.02.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Mehraj Tyagi Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.
Shri Ahosk Ahlwat Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

All accused persons present on bail except accused
Kartika.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Kartika. The same is heard and allowed for today.

PW- Ajit Singh and Anita present.

Request received on behalf of IO/ASI Bidyanand
Vidyarthi. Let he be summoned through SHO PS BHD Nagar to
apprise the court whether any other copy of CCTV footage
available.

SHO is directed to also to produce a Laptop also on
the NDOH. So that the CCTV footage annexed along with court
file can be played for NDOH.

PWs Ajit Singh Anita are bound down for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for RPE on 23.04.2025.

Issue notice to IO and MHCM for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.02.2025