

22 SC 325/2023 STATE Vs. VIKRANT 536/2022 (Baba Haridas Nagar)

23.04.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
All accused present on bail except accused Kritika Shri Kunal Ahalawat, counsel for the complainant.
IO ASI Vidyanand present.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Kritika. Heard and allowed for today only.

Oral exemption has been moved on behalf of PW-Ajit Singh on the ground that he is unwell today. He is directed to be present on the NDOH.

No other witness present.

Let RPWs be summoned for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

At request of accused persons, re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **17.07.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.04.2025