

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. Prosecutor.
for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.
PW-Ajit Singh in person.
PW-Anita is present.
IO ASI Bidyanand in person.
Sh. Ashok Ahlawat, Sh. Kunal Ahlawat and Sh.
Sudhir, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.

PW-Ajit Singh is present for his cross-examination,
however, he is discharged unexamined as the IO ASI Bidyanand who
is present in person has brought a laptop to play the CD in the present
case, however, best of his efforts, CD could not be played.

IO present in the court submits that the CD placed on
record contained in the DVR also.

Let notice be issued to SHO PS BHD Nagar to produce
the copy of CCTV Footage annexed in the court file for the purpose of
cross-examination of the said witness.

PW-Ajit Singh is bound down for the NDOH.

PW-Anita is present. She is discharged unexamined for
today. She be summoned for the NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to
produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on
06.10.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.07.2025