

23 SC 325/2023 STATE Vs. VIKRANT 536/2022 (Baba Haridas Nagar)

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Parvez Alam,, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons except accused Kritika.
Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.
ASI Bidyanand present.

An application seeking personal exemption of accused Kritika filed on behalf of accused. Same is heard allowed for today only.

PW-03 Smt. Anita is present. She is partly examined in chief. Her further examination in chief is deferred as statement of witness recorded under Section 164 Cr.P.C is not on record. Ahlmad is directed to traced out the same. Let she be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **19.02.2025**.

Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.12.2025