

17 SC No. 325-2023
STATE Vs. VIKRANT & ORS.
FIR No. 536/2022
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 323/341/506/509/308B/149/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004838-2023

19.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Kritika is absent.
Remaining accused are present on bail.
Shri Mahraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
IO ASI Bidyanand in person.
PW-3 Smt. Anita.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Kritika. Heard and allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Kritika submits that he is not disputing the identity of the accused Kritika in the present case. As such, PW-3 is further examined-in-chief. Her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW-3 is bound down for next date of hearing.

Issue summons to MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on

21.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/19.02.2026