

SC No. 325-2023
STATE Vs. VIKRANT & ORS.
FIR No. 536/2022
PS : Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s : 323/341/506/509/308B/149/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004838-2023

02.07.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vikrant, Ramesh Kumar, Raj Rani,
Ankita Mathur and Kritika in person.
Shri Pramod Singh and Shri Mahraj Tyagi, Ld.
Counsels for all the accused persons.
Shri Ashok Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.
PW Sunita in person.

PW Sunita is discharged unexamined today as
evidence is being recorded in FIR No. 264/2023 – PS BHD
Nagar and FIR No. 276/2024 – PS Bindapur.

List the matter for P.E on **19.08.2026**.

Let PWs mentioned at serial No. 3/Sunita and 4
Sushila in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO
concerned for next date of hearing

**Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in
person and to produce the case property on NDOH.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/02.07.2026